
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and TransformCA,
Oakland, CA, for the latter to implement the Safe Route to Schools Program, promoting safe pedestrian and biking
education, activities and events, as part of the Active and Safe Oakland (ASO) Grant, as described in Exhibit A,
incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth,  via Community Schools and Student Services Department,
for the period of July 1, 2021 through February 28, 2022, in an amount not to exceed $46,092.64.

File #: 21-2443, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 3/31/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

